Form PTO-1595

JCH 103-2/02

RECORD



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)	J IMMIMT 31855 MMIIM (1944 (161) AWIR	THE RISE WAS THE TANK	110 017517 110					
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1	102305		U.S. PATENT AND TRAC al document or copy th					
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):			A				
HAH, DOO-YOUNG	Name:	ELECTRONICS (and TELECOMMUN TITUTE g, Yusong-Gu,	IICATION S				
RYU, HO-JUN	Street Address:	161 Kajong-don	g, Yusong-Gu,	10/				
CHOI, CHANG-AUCK MICE	Street Address:			30				
JUN, CHI-HOON 12/3/02	City:	Daejon						
KIM, YOUN TAE	State/Country:	Korea	Postal Code: 305	i-350				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and add	resses attached?	X _{No}					
3. Nature of Conveyance:								
X Assignment	☐ Change of Name							
Security Agreement	Other:							
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	11122002						
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):	10308137							
Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is: 12032002								
\square Application has been filed already and the applica		·						
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Nur	nber(s):						
g -\$ comete - design								
Additional num	nbers attached?	es 🛛 No						
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning this matter should be mailed:	nce	6. Total number o tions and pater						
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	-or-	7. Total Fee (37 C	OFR 3.41): \$ 40).00				
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC	☑ Enclosed							
400 Seventh Street, N.W.	_	X Any deficienci	ies in enclosed fees	aro				
Washington, D.C. 20004-221	8		be charged to Depo s					
Tel. 202-638-6666		Account No.	-					
Attorney Docket Number: P68366US0								
DO N	IOT USE THIS SPAC	CE						
8. Statement and Signature:								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego copy of the original document.	oing information is tr	ue and correct and	any attached copy is	s a true				
Yoon S. Ham/45,307	Brach	2	December 3,	2002				
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature		Date					
Total n	umber of pages includi	ing cover sheet, attacl	hments, and document	ıs: -2-				

	U	NITE	O STA	ATES OF AMERICA – ASSIGN	IMENT		
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Do	o-Young HAH			
(2) (3) (4)		(2)	Ho-Jun RYU				
		(3)	Chang-Auck CHOI				
		Ch	Chi-Hoon JUN and				
	MIN THE ST	(5)	:	un Tae KIM			
			paid to	consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1. o each of the undersigned, the receipt and dersigned hereby assigns, transfers and so	d sufficiency of which are hereby ackn		
(6)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	ELEC	CTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICA	TIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE		
(7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	Of	161 Gajeong-dong, Yuseong-Gu, Daeje	on, Republic of Korea		
(8)	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Korea)	(8)	(herei	Institute nafter designated as the Assignee) the enritories, dependencies and possessions, in		ed States,	
(9)	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention such as Title, Case Number of		SCAN	NING MICROMIRROR FOR OPTIC	AL COMMUNICATION		
Foreign Application Number		<u>.</u>		TEMS AND METHOD OF MANUFAC			
(10) Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of			for wh	nich the undersigned has (have) executed application having been executed/filed on	an application for patent in the United December 3, 2002 (and	d States of diassigned	
Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known			Serial	37 3	<u>, </u>		
		to exec		papers necessary in connection with th	is application and any continuing or	divisional	
or any	o to execute separate assignment 2) The undersigned agree(s) to continuing or divisional application with such interference.	s in coni execute ons there	nection e all par eof and	with such applications as the Assignee ma pers necessary in connection with any inte I to cooperate with the Assignee in every	y deem necessary or expedient. erference which may be declared concerving way possible in obtaining evidence	erning this and going	
provisio				ers and documents and perform any act w ustrial Property or similar agreements.	hich may be necessary in connection v	vith claims	
	4) The undersigned agree(s) to5) The undersigned hereby auth	perform norize(s)	all affir and re	mative acts which may be necessary to ob quest(s) the Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks to issue any and all Lette	rs Patents	
interest	, and hereby covenants that he ded, and will not execute any agree	nas (the ment in c	y have conflict		erein assigned, and that he has (they	have) not	
	sue for, and collect damages for, 7) The undersigned hereby gran	any and it(s) the	all acts law firm	of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Sevent	h Street, N.W., Washington, D.C.		
	the power to insert on this assign States Patent and Trademark Offic			er identification which may be necessary or on of this document.	desirable in order to comply with the r	ules of the	
	n witness whereof, executed by th	e under	signed	on the date(s) opposite the undersigned na	ime(s).		
Date	November 12, 2002 Na	me of In	ventor	Doo-Young HAH typed name	signature	(SEAL)	
Date	November 12, 2002 Na	me of In	ventor	Ho-Jun RYU	Horim Run	(SEAL)	
			typed name	signature			
Date	November 12, 2002 Na	me of In	ventor	Chang-Auck CHOI	Shang Auch Ohis signature	(SEAL)	
Date	November 12, 2002 Na	me of In	ventor	typed name Chi-Hoon JUN	Chi-Hoon Tun	(SEAL)	
Date	November 12, 2002 Na	me of In	ventor	typed name Youn Tae KIM	Signature signature	(SEAL)	
Date	17,202		ventor	typed name	signature	1(02,12)	
				efore a United States Consul if signed abroacessed by at least two witnesses who sign h		gned. If	
	Iditional inventor's names and sign		Je willie	Witness Hyong Ku YOON	Gogke you	1	
	a separate sheet.				1 1 00.		
		== :- :		Witness Jung Hyuk SHIN	78. Am.		
				LAW OFFICES OF			
JACOBSON HOLMAN							
PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.							
				WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004			
JH 5/01	(Copying without deletions permi	tted)					

RECORDED: 12/03/2002

PATENT REEL: 013540 FRAME: 0957